

## SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI

(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi)
Room No.313, C- Block, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor,
Vidhya Samiksha Kendra
Boulevard Road, Civil Lines, Delhi – 110054
Ph.23810508, 23811442 Email:-spd\_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.5/DDE (IEB)/SS/ResourcePerson/Pt.File/2019/3832-398Dated: 31.05.24

## **CORRIGENDUM**

This is in continuation of order No. F.5/DDE (IEB)/SS/ResourcePerson /Pt.File/2019/2925-36 dated 22.05.2024 regarding acceptance of resignation in respect of Resource Persons (CWSN) under Samagra Shiksha, Delhi. In this regard, the date of resignation in respect of Sh. Gautam (Appl. ID: 2022000229) may be read as 07.12.2023 instead of 07.12.2024. The rest of the contents of the order shall remain same.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(ANJANA BIRDI)

**SECTION OFFICER (IEB)** 

No. F.5/DDE (IEB)/SS/ResourcePerson/Pt.File/2019/3032-3643 Dated: 31.08.29 Copy to: -

- 1. DDE (Samagra Shiksha), Delhi
- 2. The DPOs/DDE (District) concerned.
- 3. PS to Secretary (Education) GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. PS to Director (Education), GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. PA to SPD (Samagra Shiksha), Delhi
- 6. Financial Controller (Samagra Shiksha). Delhi
- 7. DDE (IEB), Directorate of Education, Delhi
- 8. HoS concerned, GNCT of Delhi.
- 9. Coordinator, IE-SS, Lucknow Road, Delhi
- 10. District Coordinator (IE) concerned, DoE, Delhi
- 11. In-Charge (Computer Cell). Directorate of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.

12. Guard File

(ANJANA BIRDI)

SECTION OFFICER (IEB)